
Appendix 1

Committees

* : Chairperson

A) SPring-8 Advisory Committee

SASAKI, Taizo* The University of Tokyo (emeritus)

ABE, Mitsuyuki Hyogo Medical Center for Adults

FUJIMOTO, Kazuhiro Hyogo Prefecture Government

FUJINO, Masahiko Takeda Chemical Industries Ltd.

HIRANO, Takuya Japan Marine Science & Technology Center

ISHIGURO, Takehiko Kyoto University

KAJIMURA, Koji Ministry of International Trade and Industry

KIMURA, Yoshitaka National Laboratory for High Energy Physics (KEK)

KIMURA, Shigeyuki National Institute for Research in Inorganic Materials

KIRA, Akira RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

KYOGOKU, Yoshimasa Fukui University of Technology

MATSUI, Junji Himeji Institute of Technology

MIKI, Kunio Kyoto University

MURAKAMI, Kenichi Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

MURATA, Takatoshi Kyoto University of Education

OHTA, Toshiaki The University of Tokyo

SATO, Shigeru Tohoku University

SHINJYO, Teruya Kyoto University

SHINOHARA, Kunio The University of Tokyo

SUEMATSU, Hiroyoshi The University of Tokyo

TAKAYANAGI, Seiichi Toshiba Corporation

TOMIURA, Azusa Nippon Steel Corporation

YAMAZAKI, Toshimitsu Japan Society for the Promotion of Science

YASUOKA, Hiroshi Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

B) Proposal Review Committee

MURATA, Takatoshi* Kyoto University of Education

FUJIMORI, Atsushi The University of Tokyo

FUKUYAMA, Keiichi Osaka University

INOKO, Yoji Osaka University

INOUE, Yorinao RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

ISHIKAWA, Tetsuya RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research), JASRI

KAWADO, Seiji Sony Corporation

KAWATA, Hiroshi National Laboratory for High Energy Physics (KEK)

KIKUTA, Seishi Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

KITAMURA, Hideo RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research), JASRI

KOYANO, Inosuke Himeji Institute of Technology

MATSUI, Junji Himeji Institute of Technology

MARUYAMA, Hiroshi Okayama University

MIYAHARA, Tsuneaki Tokyo Metropolitan University

MIYANO, Masashi Japan Tobacco Industry

MIZUKI, Jun'ichiro Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

MORI, Hidezo Tokai University
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NAMIKAWA, Kazumichi Tokyo Gakugei University

NODA, Yukio Tohoku University

NOMURA, Masaharu National Laboratory for High Energy Physics (KEK)

OHKUMA, Haruo Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

SAKATA, Makoto Nagoya University

SASAKI, Satoshi Tokyo Institute of Technology

SATOW, Yoshinori The University of Tokyo

SHIMOMURA, Osamu Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

SUZUKI, Yoshio Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

TADA, JunIchiro Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

TANAKA, Isao Hokkaido University

TANIGUCHI, Masaki Hiroshima University

TANOKURA, Masaru The University of Tokyo

UEKI, Tatzuo Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

UMESAKI, Norimasa Agency of Industrial Science and Technology

WATANABE, Iwao Osaka University

WATANABE, Makoto Tohoku University

YAGI, Naoto Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

C) Proposal Review Subcommittees

MURATA, Takatoshi* Kyoto University of Education

KIKUTA, Seishi Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

OHKUMA, Haruo Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

TADA, JunIchiro Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

UEKI, Tatzuo Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

1st Subcommittee (Life Science)

<Branch 1>

FUKUYAMA, Keiichi Osaka University

INOUE, Yorinao RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

MIYANO, Masashi Japan Tobacco Industry

TANAKA, Isao** Hokkaido University

TANOKURA, Masaru The University of Tokyo

<Branch 2>

INOKO, Yoji Osaka University

MORI, Hidezo Tokai University

SATOW, Yoshinori(**) The University of Tokyo

YAGI, Naoto Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

2nd Subcommittee (Scattering and Diffraction)

<Branch 1>

NODA, Yukio Tohoku University

SAKATA, Makoto** Nagoya University

SASAKI, Satoshi Tokyo Institute of Technology

SHIMOMURA, Osamu Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

<Branch 2>

ISHIKAWA, Tetsuya RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

KAWADO, Seiji Sony Corporation

MIZUKI, Jun'ichiro Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

NAMIKAWA, Kazumichi(**) Tokyo Gakugei University

3rd Subcommittee (XAFS)

MARUYAMA, Hiroshi Okayama University

NOMURA, Masaharu** National Laboratory for High Energy Physics (KEK)
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TANAKA,Tsunehiro Kyoto University

UMESAKI, Norimasa Agency of Industrial Science and Technology

WATANABE, Iwao Osaka University

4th Subcommittee (Spectroscopy)

FUJIMORI, Atsushi** The University of Tokyo

KOYANO, Inosuke Himeji Institute of Technology

TANIGUCHI, Masaki Hiroshima University

WATANABE, Makoto Tohoku University

5th Subcommittee (Experimental Techniques and Methods)

KAWATA, Hiroshi National Laboratory for High Energy Physics (KEK)

KITAMURA, Hideo RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

MATSUI, Junji Himeji Institute of Technology

MIYAHARA, Tsuneaki** Tokyo Metropolitan University

SUZUKI, Yoshio Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

**  Chairperson of Subcommittee

(**) 2nd Chairperson of Subcommittee

D) Committee on Introduction of Special Proposal

MURATA, Takatoshi* Kyoto University of Education

FUJIMORI, Atsushi The University of Tokyo

ISHIKAWA, Tetsuya RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

KATSUBE, Yukiteru Osaka University

KYOGOKU, Yoshimasa Fukui University of Technology

MATSUI, Junji* Himeji Institute of Technology

MIYAHARA, Tsuneaki Tokyo Metropolitan University

NOMURA, Masaharu National Laboratory for High Energy Physics (KEK)

OHTA, Toshiaki The University of Tokyo

SAKATA, Makoto Nagoya University

SASAKI, Taizo The University of Tokyo

SHIMOMURA, Osamu Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

TAKAYANAGI, Seiichi Toshiba Corporation

TANAKA, Isao Hokkaido University

YAGI, Naoto Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

E) Contract Beamline Committee

MATSUI, Junji* Himeji Institute of Technology

AMEMIYA, Yoshiyuki The University of Tokyo

DAIMON, Hiroshi Nara Institute of Science and Technology

ISHIKAWA, Tetsuya RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research), JASRI

KIKUTA, Seishi Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

KITAMURA, Hideo RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

KOMIYA, Satoshi Fujitsu Limited

KUMAGAI, Noritaka Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

MIZUKI, Jun'ichiro Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

OSHIMA, Masaharu The University of Tokyo

SAKAI, Nobuhiko Himeji Institute of Technology

SHIMOMURA, Osamu Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

TADA, JunIchiro Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

TORAYA, Hideo Nagoya Institute of Technology

TSUKIHARA, Tomitake Osaka University

UEKI, Tatzuo Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)
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F) JAERI-RIKEN-JASRI Steering Coordination Committee

ASAI, Kiyoshi Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

OHNO, Hideo Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

SHIMOMURA, Osamu Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

SUDO, Yukio Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

INOUE, Yorinao RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

KIDA, Mitsuharu RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

ONO, Ryoichi RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

SAKAUCHI, Fujio RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

IIZUMI, Masashi Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

KIKUTA, Seishi Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

UEKI, Tatzuo Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

YANOKURA, Minoru Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

G) Party for JAERI-RIKEN-JASRI Steering Coordination

IMAI, Eiichi Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

ISSHIKI, Masahiko Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

KOBAYASHI, Takehiko Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

KOMAKI, Akira Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

KUROIWA, Katsuhiko Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

SUDO, Yukio Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

HATTORI, Takaaki RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

HAZAMA, Minoru RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

KIDA, Mitsuharu RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

ONO, Ryoichi RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

SAWA, Hiroshi RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

SHIBATA, Tsutomu RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

NOMURA, Fuziyasu The Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

SAKAUE, Kenichi The Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

TADA, JunIchiro The Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

YANOKURA, Minoru The Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

ZYOKOU, Kazuo The Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

H) Public Beamline Committee

MATSUI, Junji* Himeji Institute of Technology

AMEMIYA, Yoshiyuki The University of Tokyo

DAIMON, Hiroshi Nara Institute of Science and Technology

ISHIKAWA, Tetsuya RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

KIKUTA, Seishi Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

KITAMURA, Hideo RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research), JASRI

KOMIYA, Satoshi Fujitsu Limited

KUMAGAI, Noritaka Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

MIZUKI, Jun'ichiro Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

OSHIMA, Masaharu The University of Tokyo

SAKAI, Nobuhiko Himeji Institute of Technology

SHIMOMURA, Osamu Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

TADA, JunIchiro Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

TORAYA, Hideo Nagoya Institute of Technology

TSUKIHARA, Tomitake Osaka University

UEKI, Tatzuo Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)
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I) Radiation Safety Committee

KAMITSUBO, Hiromichi * Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

ISHIKAWA, Tetsuya RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

KUMAGAI, Noritaka Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

MATSUI, Tomoaki Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

SAKAMOTO, Ichirou RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

SAKAUE, Kenichi The Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

SAWA, Hiroshi RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

SEZAKI, Katsuji The Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

TADA, JunIchiro Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

UEKI, Tatzuo Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

YAMAMOTO, Kazuyoshi Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

YOSHIDA, Tadashi Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

J) User Support Committee

KAWAMURA, Haruki * Himeji Institute of Technology

FUKUSHIMA, Sei National Institute for Research in Inorganic Materials

HASHIMOTO, Hideki Toray Research Center

HAYAKAWA, Shinjiro Hiroshima University

HIGUCHI, Yoshiki Kyoto University

IMADA, Shin Osaka University

ITO, Masahisa Himeji Institute of Technology

KIMURA, Shigeru NEC Corporation

KONNO, Michiko Ochanomizu University

KUDO, Yoshihiro Sony Corporation

TAKEMURA, Momoko TOSHIBA Corporation

TANAKA, Kiyoaki Nagoya Institute of Technology

TUJI, Kazuhiko Keio University

UEKI, Tatzuo Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

YODA, Yoshitaka Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

K) Safety Committee

KATO, Kazuaki * Ibaraki Prefectural University of Health Sciences

HIRAYAMA, Hideo National Laboratory for High Energy Physics (KEK)

INOUE, Makoto Kyoto University

KAMITSUBO, Hiromichi Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

KUMAGAI, Noritaka Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

MIYAKE, Hiroshi Kobe University of Mercantile Marine

SHINKE, Ryu Kobe University

TAI, Akira Himeji Institute of Technology 

UEKI, Tatzuo Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

URISU, Tsuneo Okazaki National Research Institutes 

YAMAMOTO, Kazuyoshi Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI) 

L) Bio-safety Committee

UEKI, Tatzuo* Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

KAMIYA, Nobuo RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

KIKUTA, Seishi Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

NOZIMA, Hiroshi Osaka University

SUGIYAMA, Kazuyoshi National Institute of Infectious Diseases
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TADA, JunIchiro Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

TANOKURA, Masaru The University of Tokyo

TAMURA, Toshihide Hyogo College of Medicine

YAGI, Naoto Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

YAMAGUCHI, Isamu RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

M) Subcommittee on Radiation

KATO, Kazuaki * Ibaraki Prefectural University of Health Sciences

FUKUMOTO, Sadayoshi National Laboratory for High Energy Physics (KEK)

HIRAYAMA, Hideo National Laboratory for High Energy Physics (KEK)

KAMITSUBO, Hiromichi Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

KOBAYASHI, Katsumi National Laboratory for High Energy Physics (KEK)

KUMAGAI, Noritaka Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

MATSUI, Sakuo Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

MIYAKE, Hiroshi Kobe University of Mercantile Marine 

TAKAHASHI, Yutaka Himeji Institute of Technology

YAMAGUCHI, Yasuhiro Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

UWAMINO, Yoshitomo RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

N) Subcommittee on Chemicals

OKUYAMA, Masanori * Osaka University

OHASHI, Haruhiko Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

TAI, Akira Himeji Institute of Technology

TAKEDA, Yoshikazu Nagoya University

TANAKA, Kenichiro Hiroshima University

TERAOKA, Yuden Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute (JAERI)

UEKI, Tatzuo Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

URISU,Tsuneo Okazaki National Research Institutes

O) Advisory Committee on Medical Application

ABE, Mitsuyuki * Hyogo Medical Center for Adults

ANDO, Masami National Laboratory for High Energy Physics (KEK)

GOTO, Takeshi Hyogo Prefectural Government

HISHIKAWA, Yoshio Hyogo Prefectural Government

HIRAOKA, Masahiro Kyoto University 

INOUE, Toshihiko Osaka University

ITAI, Yuji Tsukuba University

KAJIYA, Fumihiko Kawasaki Medical School

KONO, Michio Hyogo Medical Center for Adults

MOMOSE, Atsushi The University of Tokyo

MORI, Hidezo Tokai University

NAKAMURA, Hironobu Osaka University

SUGIMURA, Kazuro Kobe University

TORIKOSHI, Masami National Institute of Radiological Sciences

UYAMA, Chikao Hiroshima International University

YAMASAKI, Katsuhito Kobe University

P) Working Groups on Medical Application

<Blood Vessels Image Working Group>

KAJIYA, Fumihiko* Kawasaki Medical School

ANDO, Masami National Laboratory for High Energy Physics (KEK)
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HIRAOKA, Masahiro Kyoto University

INOUE, Toshihiko Osaka University

MORI, Hidezo Tokai University

NAKAMURA, Hironobu Osaka University

UMETANI, Keiji Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

UYAMA, Chikao Hiroshima International University

YOKOYAMA, Mitsuhiro Kobe University

<CT Image Working Group>

ITAI, Yuji* Tsukuba University

ENDO, Masahiro National Institute of Radiological Sciences

SUGIMURA, Kazuro Kobe University

TAKEDA, Tohoru Tsukuba University

TORIKOSHI, Masami National Institute of Radiological Sciences

YAGI, Naoto Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

<Imaging Working Group>

KONO, Michio* Hyogo Medical Center for Adults

MOMOSE, Atsushi The University of Tokyo

SUGIMURA, Kazuro Kobe University

SUZUKI, Yoshio Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

TAKEDA, Tohoru Tsukuba University

YAMASAKI, Katsuhito Kobe University

Q) SPring-8 Animal Care and Use Committee

UEKI, Tatzuo * Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

IWAMOTO, Hiroyuki Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

KAWANISHI, Shunichi Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

KIKUTA, Seishi Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

MAEDA, Yuichiro RIKEN (The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research)

SAKAUE, Kenichi The Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

TADA, JunIchiro Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

UMETANI, Keiji Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

YAGI, Naoto Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)

YAMASAKI, Katsuhito Kobe University

YANOKURA, Minoru The Japan Synchrotron Radiation Research Institute (JASRI)
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